
Race

Circuit de Barcelona - Catalunya

24H de Barcelona - Trofeu Fermí Vélez

Classification (Hour 12)

TeamDrivers CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass

Best Lap

TimeLap Kph

A6-Pro 5 1:50.672 151.412:02:08.728Porsche 991 GT3 RPrecote Herberth Motorsport911 RENAUER / RENAUER / ALLEMANN / BOHN 3301

A6-Pro 5 1:51.539 150.212:04:11.519Ferrari 458 Italia GT3Scuderia Praha11 PISARIK / KRÁL / MALUCELLI / KOX 328 2 Laps 2 Laps2

A6-Am 6 1:53.444 147.712:03:02.537Mercedes SLS AMG GT3Hofor-Racing10 FRANKENHOUT / HEYER / EGGIMANN / KROLL / KROLL 327 3 Laps 1 Laps3

A6-Pro 5 1:50.319 151.912:04:28.647Lamborghini Huracán GT3Barwell Motorsport52 POOLE / ABRA / BLEEKEMOLEN / OSBORNE 325 5 Laps 2 Laps4

A6-Pro 201 1:52.958 148.412:04:37.168Porsche 991 GT3 RWochenspiegel Team Manthey29 WEISS / KAINZ / KRUMBACH / STURSBERG 323 7 Laps 2 Laps5

A6-Am 197 1:52.145 149.412:04:59.872Ferrari 458 Italia GT3Spirit of Race53 COIGNY / FORGIONE / IRADJ ALEXANDER / DYER 323 7 Laps 22.7046

A6-Am 220 1:55.186 145.512:04:16.061Audi R8 LMSCar Collection Motorsport33 FELBERMAYR JR. / SCHMIDT / SIEGLER / TONIC / BASSENG 321 9 Laps 2 Laps7

991 6 1:55.957 144.512:05:02.026Porsche 991 CupMRS GT-Racing78 PUTMAN / ESPENLAUB / FOSTER / MAASSEN 318 12 Laps 3 Laps8

A6-Am 7 1:54.819 146.012:04:29.788
Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo

Leipert Motorsport12 BARTH / DITZLER / KREBS / VON BURG 317 13 Laps 1 Laps9

SP2 206 1:58.456 141.512:04:56.359Porsche 991 CupPorsche Lorient Racing64 POLETTE / GIBON / BOURRET / ANCEL 314 16 Laps 3 Laps10

991 259 1:57.374 142.812:04:40.360Porsche 991 CupAPO Sport68 OSBORNE / MAY / MAY 312 18 Laps 2 Laps11

A6-Pro 5 1:51.594 150.212:04:48.728Mercedes AMG GT3HTP Motorsport GmbH41 DE PUNDERT / BOSI / SCHNEIDER / BUHK 312 18 Laps 8.36812

991 5 1:56.854 143.412:05:18.647Porsche 991 CupHRT Performance73 ANDRÉ HAUSCHILD / SOLOVIEV / BORNESS / ENGEL / OGROCKI 312 18 Laps 29.91913

991 192 1:58.118 141.912:05:07.743Porsche 991 CupB2F compétition35 FRETIN / FRETIN / MITIEUS / COLON 309 21 Laps 3 Laps14

991 196 2:00.407 139.212:03:35.985Porsche 991 CupHRT Performance72
ANDRÉ HAUSCHILD / FREYMUTH / LITTMAN / MUNEMANN / BORNESS

307 23 Laps 2 Laps15

SP3 4 2:02.527 136.812:03:00.576BMW E90JR Motorsport102 LANTING / HERBER / VAN GLABEKE / HILDERS 306 24 Laps 1 Laps16

SP2 7 1:59.094 140.712:04:10.123Porsche 991 CupPorsche Lorient Racing65 DEMORGE / DEMORGE / BLASCO / CARMINATI 306 24 Laps 1:09.54717

A6-Am 197 1:55.262 145.412:04:19.874Lamborghini Huracán GT3SPORTEC Motorsport58 LENZ / PAMPANINI / PAVLOVIC / STÜRZINGER 306 24 Laps 9.75118

TCR 4 2:02.968 136.312:02:28.761Seat Leon Cup RacerTeam Bleekemolen127 BLEEKEMOLEN / BLEEKEMOLEN / DE GROOT / STEENMETZ 305 25 Laps 1 Laps19

A6-Pro 5 1:51.937 149.712:03:05.105Aston Martin Vantage GT3Massive Motorsport55 ELGAARD / POULSEN / NYGAARD 305 25 Laps 36.34420

A6-Pro 6 1:53.499 147.612:03:56.029Audi R8 LMS UltraDrivex49 PAUL / DIAZ VARELA / SARAVIA / AL FAISAL 305 25 Laps 50.92421

A6-Pro 149 1:54.755 146.012:03:38.512Renault RS01 FGT3DUQUEINE Engineering38 BOURGOIS / ZOLLINGER / SALINI / DUQUEINE 304 26 Laps 1 Laps22

TCR 266 2:03.018 136.212:03:15.793Seat Leon Cup RacerMemac Ogilvy Duel Racing1 MOUTRAN / MOUTRAN / MOUTRAN / QUAIFE 303 27 Laps 1 Laps23

TCR 5 2:03.466 135.712:05:00.156Seat Leon Cup RacerRed Camel-Jordans.nl303 BREUKERS / BREUKERS / KRESNIK 302 28 Laps 1 Laps24

A3 4 2:04.963 134.112:05:06.371Peugeot 208 GTiTeam Altran Peugeot208 ROMAN / VENTAJA / HOLMGAARD / CARLSEN 302 28 Laps 6.21525

SP3 6 2:01.877 137.512:01:44.915BMW M3 F80 EnduranceJR Motorsport103 MEIJER / VAN SOELEN / VAN DER AA / BOGAERTS 301 29 Laps 1 Laps26

TCR 6 2:03.015 136.212:05:14.651Seat Leon Cup RacerBaporo Motorsport325 SANZ / FONT / GUTIÉRREZ AGÜI / ABIDAL 300 30 Laps 1 Laps27

SP2 4 1:56.760 143.512:04:50.426Porsche 991 CupTeam Icer Brakes82 DIEZ VILLAROEL / DE LOS MILAGROS / GEROME / WILWERT 299 31 Laps 1 Laps28

SP3 141 2:00.723 138.812:04:11.468KTM X-BOW GT4RTR Projects224 MINIBERGER / KWOLEK / SKALICKÝ / PAVLOVEC / JANIS 297 33 Laps 2 Laps29

991 6 1:57.514 142.612:05:22.415Porsche 991 CupMRS GT-Racing25 PIERGIOVANNI / NICOLAIDIS / SPIRGI / FELLER 296 34 Laps 1 Laps30

A3 260 2:07.509 131.412:03:34.822Honda Civic Type RSynchro Motorsport76 JAMES / WHEELER / BYFORD 294 36 Laps 2 Laps31

SP2 8 2:00.895 138.612:04:59.073MARC Focus V8VDS Racing Adventures95
VAN DER STRATEN / DE LATRE DU BOSQUEAU / VANLOOCKE / STOFFEL / CLOSE

294 36 Laps 1:24.25132

A2 6 2:08.997 129.912:01:41.197Peugeot RCZTeam K-Rejser171 KRISTENSEN / ENGELBRECHT / BERTELSEN / MØLGAARD 292 38 Laps 2 Laps33

A6-Am 14 1:55.014 145.712:05:10.063Audi R8 LMSCar Collection Motorsport34 DR. KIRCHHOFF / EDELHOFF / EDELHOFF / VOGLER / GRIMM 292 38 Laps 3:28.86634

SP2 267 1:58.571 141.311:46:34.833GC Automobile GC 10 V8Vortex V8203 AMROUCHE / CALMON / BUREL / GRUAU 290 40 Laps 2 Laps35

A3 278 2:04.356 134.811:59:52.995BMW M3Cor Euser Racing71 BASTIEN / SCHULZ / EUSER / TAHERI 289 41 Laps 1 Laps36

SP3 275 2:01.324 138.112:04:59.258Honda CivicRIMO143 BLAZULIONIS / KUPCIKAS / SAMUITIS / MATIJOSAITIS 289 41 Laps 5:06.26337

SP3 5 2:02.561 136.712:05:07.028Porsche Cayman GT4 ClubsportOCC Lasik Racing with Newbridge Motorsport
231 ALI / GLEASON / CLARKE / ATKINSON 289 41 Laps 7.77038

CUP1 7 2:06.292 132.712:04:10.709BMW M235i Racing CupDUWO Racing235 DE BREUCKER / TIMMERS / BENNETT / PARES / VELA 288 42 Laps 1 Laps39

SP2 5 1:56.803 143.512:03:59.141Porsche 991 CupSpeedlover84 PAQUE / RICHARD / RIVAS / PAISSE 287 43 Laps 1 Laps40

A2 238 2:10.485 128.412:03:28.893Renault Clio Cup IVpresenza.eu Racing Team Clio112 STANCO / TANNER / HOLLISON / SCHAAP 284 46 Laps 3 Laps41

A3 4 2:05.121 133.912:04:39.114Peugeot 208 GTiTeam Altran Peugeot205 SCHLÄPPI / BOYER / OGAY / ROSTAN 284 46 Laps 1:10.22142

A3 5 2:03.659 135.512:03:52.328BMW 320DMDM Motorsport118 BUS / KNAP / SEVERS / VAN DE VEN 282 48 Laps 2 Laps43

A2 135 2:08.576 130.311:54:26.589Peugeot RCZMILAN COMPETITION44 GIBAUD / ANTUNES TAVARES / THEVENOT / MILAN 279 51 Laps 3 Laps44

A6-Am 210 1:53.249 148.010:25:17.472Mercedes AMG GT3IDEC SPORT RACING17 LAFARGUE / LAFARGUE / VARUTTI / ENJALBERT 276 54 Laps 3 Laps45

991 6 1:56.029 144.412:04:00.765Porsche 991 CupMSG Motorsport62
HILL / AUTUMN / RINDLISBACHER / GORDON-COLEBROOKE / RETTENBACHER

276 54 Laps1:38:43.29346

A2 6 2:11.835 127.112:05:19.975Renault Clio Cup IVpresenza.eu Racing Team Clio212 SÖDERHAMN / NYBOE / RYTTER / SÖRENSEN 273 57 Laps 3 Laps47

SP3 180 2:01.664 137.711:48:55.557BMW M3 V8Team ABBA with Rollcentre Racing246 NEARY / SHORT / HOLLAMBY / COOMES 268 62 Laps 5 Laps48

A3 237 2:08.790 130.112:05:12.324Seat Leon SupercopaMHM Motorsport115 MUSZCZAK / WAGNER / LITTIG / DUDEK 268 62 Laps 16:16.76749

A2 165 2:11.278 127.712:03:27.204Honda FD2-Civic Type RRKC/TGM199 GANNON / KHAN / MULLAN / SIMMONS / AL OWAIS 254 76 Laps 14 Laps50

A3 4 2:07.355 131.612:04:54.500Seat Leon SupercopaCapricorn Racing108 TRUFFER / MEIER / HAAS / TEIXEIRA / TEIXEIRA 253 77 Laps 1 Laps51

TCR 4 2:04.693 134.412:03:53.776Seat Leon Cup RacerZest Racecar Engineering130 TAYLOR / ULIVIERI / AIZPURUA / OHMURA 220 110 Laps 33 Laps52

A6-Am 5 1:54.786 146.08:12:20.171
Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo

GDL team Asia77 KEONG LIAM / LAURENCE FARMER / KEONG WEE / MOH 218 112 Laps 2 Laps53

SP3 10 2:01.065 138.49:05:48.606Lotus Evora GT4track-club111 STANLEY / KNIGHT / BALON / CLUCAS 211 119 Laps 7 Laps54

CUP1 6 2:08.517 130.49:55:02.000BMW M235i Racing CupRed Ant Racing157 REDANT / VANNESTE / VERHAEREN / TUYTTE 194 136 Laps 17 Laps55

SP3 4 2:01.817 137.67:30:46.313Porsche Cayman GT4 ClubsportManthey Racing233 SCHMERSAL / OESTREICH / HÜRTGEN / BREUER 187 143 Laps 7 Laps56

A3 59 2:07.540 131.48:08:26.403BMW M235i (2015)Bears4Racing149 BOGOIAVLENSKII / FRIDMAN / ARONOV 186 144 Laps 1 Laps57

991 9 2:00.534 139.05:00:49.983Porsche 991 CupMSG Motorsport63 BASSO / FIGUEIREDO / MARTINI / HUERTA MOORE / ANDRADE 127 203 Laps 59 Laps58

991 5 1:55.429 145.24:02:38.025Porsche 991 CupMSG Motorsport79 TAHERI / ARNOLD / STILL / SCHEUSCHNER / BALBIANI 108 222 Laps 19 Laps59

A3 6 2:09.577 129.35:00:35.476BMW E46 M3WEC Motorsport120 COX / COX / COX / HAYNES 82 248 Laps 26 Laps60

A3 19 2:09.858 129.03:19:05.792Honda FK2-Civic Type-RRKC/TGM99 COOMBER / GANNON / DRINKWATER / SPENCER / DEATON 50 280 Laps 32 Laps61

A6-Am 8 1:58.264 141.71:02:56.082
Lamborghini Huracán Super Trofeo

Leipert Motorsport42 SCHLOTTER / PERRIN / PAUELS / BO FREDERIKSEN / WEHRMANN 29 301 Laps 21 Laps62

SP3 4 2:04.784 134.353:38.087Saker GT TDIRed Camel-HTM Racing222 THIJSSEN / KRANT / GIELEN 20 310 Laps 9 Laps63

  Retired

SP2 59 1:58.732 141.18:16:34.011Chevrolet Corvette C6RWT Racing Team200 BEISEL / BARTH / KIESCH / KEILWITZ 177
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1 Lap Penalty to Cars 77and 115 applied on Final Results

Published at: ........................................

Timekeeper:Race Director:

04/09/2016 Page 2 / 2


